CURRENT REPORT OF LIGHTHOUSE PETROLEUM, INC.

(OTC: LHPT)

Date of Report: May 21, 2012

Address of Principal Office and telephone number: 701 Austin Street, Levelland, TX 79336 (214) 784-3103

Lighthouse Petroleum, Inc., (the "Company" or "LHPT") discloses the following material event:

Chief Executive Officer purchases shares of Lighthouse Petroleum in the open market

On May 21 2012, Barclay Lyons, LLC, (wholly owned by the sole director and officer of Lighthouse Petroleum, Inc.), purchased 1,381,980 shares of LHPT in the public market.

Title of the	Date of the	Type of		Amount Shares in the
Security	Transaction	Transaction	Price	Transaction
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.0035	250,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.003892	250,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.003757	170,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.004	99,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.004	210,380
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.006	75,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.007	25,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.007	99,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.007	62,600
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.009315	99,000
Common stock	5/21/2012	Purchase	0.010686	42,000

The total number of shares beneficially owned by the sole director and officer of the Company is now 26,491,980 shares of common stock and 1,500,000 shares of Series A preferred stock.

The Company has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Lighthouse Petroleum, Inc.,

By: /s/: Todd Violette Todd Violette Chief Executive Officer